
  ACE MENTOR INLAND EMPIRE 
           Board of Directors, 2021 

Co-Chair,  Jeff Smith 
Dir. of Education Estimating Support Manager, Skanska Civil USA, Riverside 
   Jeff.Smith@skanska.com  (cell) 951-232-3868 
 
Co-Chair,  Patrice Langevin, AIA 
Treasurer  Architect, Asst. VP, Campus Facilities - Pitzer College 

Patrice_Langevin@yahoo.com    909-418-4365 
 
Secretary  Chris Bohigian, AIA 

Senior Associate, PBK Architects, Ontario 
Chris.Bohigian@pbk.com    909-937-9200 

 
Member   Landon Boucher 
        CCO, Innovative Structural Engineering 
   landon@iseengineers.com   951.600.0032 
 
Member  Dan Benner, AIA 
   Ledesma & Meyer Construction Co., Inc. 
   DanB@lmcci.com 
 
Member  Nestor Ignacio, Jr., P.E. 
   Principal, Project Executive, IMEG Corp.      
               Nestor.C.Ignacio@imegcorp.com  (909) 942-5544 
 
Member  Brian Kirby  
   Executive Director of Sales, IES 
   bkirby005@msn.com  
 
Member  Jeremy Richard 
                                       Business Development Director, Design West Engineering 
             JRichard@designwesteng.com   (909) 890-3700 x. 229 
 
Member  Mark Graham 
   Principal, WLC Architects 
   mgraham@wlcarchitects.com  
 
Member  Bill Brown 
   Teacher, Campus Champion-Santiago High School 
   bbrown@cnusd.k12.ca.us 


